Talle

STATE OF OKLAHOMA I

IN THE COUNTY COURT.

ORDER APPROVING FULL BLOOD DEED.

FROM CORNELIA WEBSTER AND DANIEL WEBSTER TO C. W. MILLER.

In the matter of the estate of Solomon Hotema, deceased.

The petition of Cornelia Webster and Daniel Webster, praying the approval of the Court of the sale of certain lands belonging to the estate of said decedent, coming on this day to be heard, and it being made to appear to the Court that Solomon Hotema, a full blood Choctaw Indian, departed this life on the 23rd day of April, 1907, seized and possessed of the lands hereinafter described, situated in what is now Choctaw County, Oklahoma, that this Court has taken jurisdiction of the estate of said Solomon Hotema, and is the Court properly having jurisdiction of the estate of said decedent. And it further appearing that the heirs at law d and the devisees under the last will and testament of said Solomon Hotema deceased, are as follows: Nancy Hotema, Frank Hotema, Samuel Webster and Cornelia Webster and J. P. Gibbons, and that petitioner, Cornelia Webster is the owner in fee simple of a one-fourth undivided interest in and to the following described real estate, which said lands were duly and regularly allotted to the said Solomon Hotema by the Choctaw and Chickasaw Nations, under the acts of Congress in such cases made and provided, to-wit:

The N/2 of the SW/4 and the SE/4 of the SW/4 and the E/2 of the SW/4 of the SW/4 of Sec. 32, Twp. 6, South, Range 17 East, containing 140 acres more or less, also the SE/4 Sec. 34, Twp. 6 South, Range 16 East, containing 160 acres more or less, and containing in aggregate 300 acres more or less.

And it further appearing to the court that on the 4th day of August, 1908, the said Cornelia Webster, sold and conveyed her said undivided one-fourth interest in the lands above described to C. W. Miller, by Warranty Deed at and for the consideration and price of Seven Hundred Dollars (\$700.00), cash in hand paid; that the said Cornelia Webster and her husband Daniel Webster voluntarily signed, executed and acknowledged said Deed of conveyance; that the consideration therein expressed has been fully paid and that the same is a fair, reasonable and satisfactory to said grantees.

It is therefore ordered, adjudged and decreed by the Court that the said Conveyance by said Cornelia Webster and Daniel Webster, her husband to the said C. W. Miller, of her undivided one-fourth interest in and to the above described lands, be and the same is hereby approved, and all things confirmed.

Witness this 4th day of Aug. 1908.

(Seal)

W. T. Glenn, County Judge, Choctaw County, Okla.